L35105MH1980PLC022118 

Registered Office: A 204, Rustomjee Central park, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069; 

Tel No: +91-6358128991; E-mail ID: onixsolarenergylimited@gmail.com; Website: www.or renergy.com 

| Open Offer for the ac of 16,27,698 (Sixteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Eight) fully paid Equity Shares of the 
face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 7.94% (Seven point Nine Four Percent) of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of Onix Solar Energy 
Limited (Formerly Known as ABC Gas (International) Limited) (‘ONIXSOLAR”) (“Target Company”) at an Offer Price of Rs. 264.00/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Sixty Four Only) Per fully paid Equity Share by M/s Onix Renewable Limited (Acquirer), Divyesh Mansukhbhai Savaliya (PAC 1), 
Piyush Mansukhbhai Savaliya (PAC 2) and Khilan Hareshbhai Savaliya (PAC 3) (Hereinafter Collectively referred to as the “PACs”), pursuant to

[...]

*As per Regulation 7 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, the Offer Size, for the Open Offer under Regulations 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, | 

should be for at least 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company. However, the Offer Size is restricted to 
16,27,698 (Sixteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Eight) Equity Shares, being the Equity Shares held by the Eligible Public 

Shareholders, representing 7.94% (Seven Point Nine Four Percent) of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company. 

Notes: 

1. Total 276 Equity Shares were tendered in dematerialised form.